
Number of Inmate Records Returned: 27

Enlarge Photo

AARON, MALLORY THRIFT   (W/ FEMALE / DOB: 6/21/1985 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004220 MniNo: GCSO25MNI003878
Booking Date: 11/10/2025 01:43 PM
Age On Booking Date: 40
Bond Amount: $0.00 Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given:

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 812.014.2c1 GCSOCHG0003459S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) LARC T F $5000.00 $0.00 25WAR000120

[+] 812.014.2c6 GCSOCHG0003459S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F
$10000.00 

$0.00 25WAR000120

Enlarge Photo

AGUADO CONCEPCION, RAIDEL   (W/ MALE / DOB: 2/7/1998 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN003292 MniNo: GCSO23MNI000115
Booking Date: 09/12/2025 12:35 PM
Age On Booking Date: 27
Bond Amount: $0.00 Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 3830 NE 35 AVE NAPLES FL 34120

HOLDS

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 812.014.2b1 GCSOCHG0000040S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) LARC S F $25000.00 $0.00 CF25-60

[+] 812.014.2c6 GCSOCHG0000040S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F
$25000.00 

$0.00 CF25-60

[+] 812.014.2c6 GCSOCHG0000040S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F $25000.00 $0.00 CF25-60

[+] 777.04.4a GCSOCHG0000040S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES F M
$25000.00 

$0.00 CF25-60

Enlarge Photo

ANTHONY, CHRISTOPHER ALAN   (W/ MALE / DOB: 7/17/1966 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN001166 MniNo: GCSO24MNI000159
Booking Date: 05/06/2025 11:22 AM
Age On Booking Date: 59
Bond Amount: $0.00 Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1105 9TH STREET OKEECHOBEE FL 34974

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 775.0847.2 25-000058CF (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS F F $800000.00 $0.00 GCSOCHG0000721S

Enlarge Photo

AYALA YEPEZ, RHONALD   (H/ MALE / DOB: 12/11/1990 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004821 MniNo: GCSO25MNI008415
Booking Date: 12/24/2025 08:08 PM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: $0.00 Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given:

HOLDS

ICE

Contact: 1-863-946-1600

Version:2.1.3.7
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE FEES Arrest Number

[+] 784.03.1a1 GCSOCHG0001993M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BATTERY F M $2500.00 $0.00 0

Enlarge Photo

BAILEY, BILLY C   (I/ MALE / DOB: 12/3/2001 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004829 MniNo: GCSO14MNI001410
Booking Date: 12/27/2025 09:37 AM
Age On Booking Date: 24
Bond Amount: $0.00 Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 235 BILLIE ROAD NE OKEECHOBEE FL 34974

HOLDS

OKEECHOBEE CO

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 316.1935.2 2025-05297 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) RESIST OFFICER T F $30000.00 $0.00 00

[+] 322.34.2a 2025-05297 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$1000.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 320.261 2025-05297 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) NONMOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $1000.00 $0.00 00

[+] 322.34.2c 2025-05498 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T F
$15000.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 893.135.1f1 2025-05846 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC F F $50000.00 $0.00 0

Enlarge Photo

BRONSON, EPHRAIM DOUGLAS   (W/ MALE / DOB: 5/16/1978 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO26JBN000030 MniNo: GCSO09MNI008764
Booking Date: 01/05/2026 02:07 PM Estimated Release: 1/12/2026
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1243 COFFEY RD. MOORE HAVEN FL 33471

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 316.193.2b3 25CF81 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH T F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 00

[+] 316.1939.1 25CF81 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH F M
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 00

Enlarge Photo

BULLARD, DEEDRA DANIEL   (W/ FEMALE / DOB: 7/21/1987 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO26JBN000095 MniNo: GCSO26MNI000239
Booking Date: 01/10/2026 10:40 AM
Age On Booking Date: 38
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 3320 HOWARD AVE SEBRING FL 33876

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 893.13.6a 2026-00162 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-POSSESS T F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 AMQ22YE

[+] 893.147.1 2026-00162 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 AMQ22YE

[+] 918.13.1a 2026-00162 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) EVIDENCE-DESTROYING T F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 AMQ22YE

Enlarge Photo

COURTNEY, PATRICK TYLER   (W/ MALE / DOB: 8/16/1994 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN003950 MniNo: GCSO19MNI000924
Booking Date: 10/22/2025 02:35 PM
Age On Booking Date: 31
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 440 NE WEST VILLAGE STREET OKEECHOBEE FL 34974

https://smartweb.gladessheriff.org/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=GCSO25JBN004829
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HOLDS

DOC HOLD

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 810.09.1a1 2025-04825 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) TRESPASS F M $0.00 $0.00 0

[+] 948.06 PROB VIOLATION N N
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 0

Enlarge Photo

CURRY, DONALD LEE   (W/ MALE / DOB: 5/17/1993 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004344 MniNo: GCSO16MNI006205
Booking Date: 11/18/2025 09:28 AM
Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 500 AVE F MOORE HAVEN FL 33471

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 322.34.2c GCSOCHG0001833M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL T F $500.00 $0.00 0

[+] 784.03.1a1 25-000277MM (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BATTERY F M
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 GCSOCHG0001949M

[+] 823.041 25-000328MM (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) HEALTH-SAFETY S M NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 00

[+] 828.12.2 25-000328MM (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) CONSERVATION-ANIMALS T F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 00

Enlarge Photo

ELLIS, ANDREW J   (B/ MALE / DOB: 8/31/1991 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO24JBN000557 MniNo: GCSO18MNI000317
Booking Date: 08/10/2024 08:41 PM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 698 AVENUE B MOORE HAVEN FL 33471

HOLDS

ICE HOLD

DOC

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 827.03.1b 24CF121 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD T F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 GCSO18-44

[+] 784.045.1a2 24CF121 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) AGGRAV BATTERY S F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 GCSO18-44

[+] 775.087.1b 24CF121 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) WEAPON OFFENSE F F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 GCSO18-44

Enlarge Photo

GOMEZ, ROBERTO FLORES   (W/ MALE / DOB: 4/6/1995 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN003642 MniNo: GCSO15MNI002422
Booking Date: 09/30/2025 09:54 AM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: $0.00 Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1307 SEMINOLE AVE LABELLE FL 33471

https://smartweb.gladessheriff.org/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=GCSO25JBN004344
https://smartweb.gladessheriff.org/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=GCSO24JBN000557
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 810.02.2b GCSOCHG0003625S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BURGL F F $75000.00 $0.00 25WAR000146

[+] 812.014.2c1 GCSOCHG0003625S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) LARC T F
$10000.00 

$0.00 25WAR000146

[+] 812.014.2c6 GCSOCHG0003625S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) VEH THEFT T F $10000.00 $0.00 25WAR000146

[+] 784.021.1a GCSOCHG0003625S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T F
$10000.00 

$0.00 25WAR000146

[+] 784.021.1a GCSOCHG0003625S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T F $10000.00 $0.00 25WAR000146

[+] 790.23.1a GCSOCHG0003625S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F
$25000.00 

$0.00 25WAR000146

[+] 316.1935.1 GCSOCHG0001954M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE T F $5000.00 $0.00 00

[+] 316.1935.3 GCSOCHG0001954M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE S F
$15000.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 843.02 GCSOCHG0001954M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $2500.00 $0.00 00

Enlarge Photo

GOPHER, HILLIARD JOHN   (I/ MALE / DOB: 5/13/1990 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO24JBN000781 MniNo: GCSO12MNI003689
Booking Date: 11/08/2024 09:52 AM
Age On Booking Date: 35
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1450 N TUCKER RIDGE ROAD OKEECHOBEE FL 34974

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 914.22.1 23CF96CFAX (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE F F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 0

[+] 790.23.1a 23CF96CFAX (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 0

[+] 812.131.2b 23CF96CFAX (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) ROBBERY T F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 0

[+] 806.13.1b3 23CF96CFAX (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 0

[+] 784.041.3 23CF96CFAX (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BATTERY T F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 0

[+] 914.22.1e 23CF96CFAX (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE S F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 0

Enlarge Photo

GORE, TANIER GAUGE   (I/ MALE / DOB: 9/15/2004 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004880 MniNo: GCSO23MNI000162
Booking Date: 12/31/2025 11:25 AM
Age On Booking Date: 21
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 6301 N 34TH STREET HOLLYWOOD FL 33024

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 948.06 GCSOCHG0001701M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N N NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 GCSO25WAR000187

Enlarge Photo

HALE, STORM JEAN   (W/ MALE / DOB: 6/2/1992 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004619 MniNo: GCSO21MNI000636
Booking Date: 12/10/2025 11:03 PM
Age On Booking Date: 33
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1179 NAIRN LN LABELLE FL 33935

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 741.31.4c 25-000172CF (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT T F $0.00 $0.00 GCSOCHG0001985M

[+] 784.047.1 25-182MM (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) CONTEMPT OF COURT F M
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 00

https://smartweb.gladessheriff.org/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=GCSO24JBN000781
https://smartweb.gladessheriff.org/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=GCSO25JBN004880
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Enlarge Photo

HUGHES, ANDREW JASON   (W/ MALE / DOB: 11/15/1993 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO24JBN000457 MniNo: GCSO11MNI001963
Booking Date: 07/14/2024 11:01 AM

Age On Booking Date: 32
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 201 SECOND STREET MOORE HAVEN FL 33471

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 806.13.1b1 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S M $1000.00 $0.00 N/A

[+] 806.13.1b2 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F M
$1500.00 

$0.00 N/A

[+] 810.06 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BURGL TOOLS-POSSESS T F $5000.00 $0.00 N/A

[+] 810.06 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BURGL TOOLS-POSSESS T F
$5000.00 

$0.00 N/A

[+] 810.02.4b 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BURGL T F $15000.00 $0.00 N/A

[+] 810.02.4b 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BURGL T F $15000.00 $0.00 N/A

[+] 810.02.3a 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BURGL S F $40000.00 $0.00 N/A

[+] 810.02.3a 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BURGL S F
$40000.00 

$0.00 N/A

[+] 810.02.4b 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BURGL T F $15000.00 $0.00 N/A

[+] 843.02 24MM124 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 0

[+] 877.03 24MM124 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) DISTURBING PEACE S M NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 0

Enlarge Photo

MCWHORTER, CHAD   (W/ MALE / DOB: 6/27/1982 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN002618 MniNo: GCSO25MNI004144
Booking Date: 08/13/2025 07:34 AM
Age On Booking Date: 43
Bond Amount: $0.00 Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1793 SW 24TH AVENUE OKEECHOBEE FL 34974

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 893.13.6a 2025-03728 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $10000.00 $0.00 00

[+] 893.147.1 2025-03728 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$2500.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 322.34.2a 2025-03728 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $1000.00 $0.00 00

Enlarge Photo

MILKS, WYATT LYNN   (W/ MALE / DOB: 10/9/2006 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004610 MniNo: GCSO25MNI007288
Booking Date: 12/08/2025 01:15 PM
Age On Booking Date: 19
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 3951 NORTH RIVER RD FORT DENAUD FL 33935

https://smartweb.gladessheriff.org/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=GCSO24JBN000457
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 784.03.1a1 25CF000159 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) BATTERY F M NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 00

[+] 806.13.1b3 25CF000159 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH T F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 00

[+] 316.193.4 FHP99ARR900943 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL - GLADES) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M $0.00 $0.00 00

[+] 316.193.4 FHP99ARR900943 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL - GLADES) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M
$1500.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 316.193.1c FHP99ARR900943 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL - GLADES) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH S M $1500.00 $0.00 00

[+] 316.193.3c2 FHP99ARR900943 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL - GLADES) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH T F
$5000.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 316.193.3c2 FHP99ARR900943 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL - GLADES) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH T F $5000.00 $0.00 00

[+] 316.193.3c1 FHP99ARR900943 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL - GLADES) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH F M
$1500.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 827.03.2d FHP99ARR900943 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL - GLADES) NEGLECT CHILD T F $5000.00 $0.00 00

[+] 562.111 FHP99ARR900943 (FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL - GLADES) LIQUOR-POSSESS S M
$500.00 

$0.00 00

Enlarge Photo

MORALES, MANUEL RENDON   (W/ MALE / DOB: 5/21/1955 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO24JBN000344 MniNo: GCSO16MNI000772
Booking Date: 05/20/2024 03:44 PM
Age On Booking Date: 70

Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1601 SE 1ST STREET RUSKIN FL 33570

HOLDS

USM HOLD

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 794.011.2a 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX ASSLT C F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 16ARR000066

[+] 800.04.5c2 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 GCSO15ARR000323

[+] 800.04.5c2 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 GCSO15ARR000323

[+] 787.02.1b 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) KIDNAP-FALSE IMPRISONMENT T F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 GCSO15ARR000323

[+] 794.011.5c 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX ASSLT S F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 GCSO15ARR000323

[+] 794.011.5c 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX ASSLT S F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 GCSO15ARR000323

[+] 800.04.5c2 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 GCSO15ARR000318

[+] 800.04.5c2 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 GCSO15ARR000318

[+] 800.04.5c2 0 (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) LEWD LASCV BEHAVIOR S F NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 GCSO15ARR000318

Enlarge Photo

PEREZ, JOSE STEFAN   (W/ MALE / DOB: 9/16/1996 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN003782 MniNo: GCSO24MNI000787
Booking Date: 10/08/2025 11:44 AM
Age On Booking Date: 29
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 365 GARDEN EDGE PT 125 FERN PARK FL 32730

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 948.06 GCSOCHG0001830M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N N NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 25-000163

Enlarge Photo

PHELPS, RODNEY WILLIAM   (W/ MALE / DOB: 4/11/1995 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004879 MniNo: GCSO24MNI001172
Booking Date: 12/31/2025 11:00 AM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1469 LAKE DRIVE WEST OKEECHOBEE FL 34974

https://smartweb.gladessheriff.org/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=GCSO24JBN000344
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 948.06 25-15CF (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N N NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 GCSO25WAR000188

Enlarge Photo

REDNOUR, DERRICK CHRISTOPHER LEE   (W/ MALE / DOB: 8/2/2002 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004745 MniNo: GCSO09MNI011596
Booking Date: 12/17/2025 10:14 PM
Age On Booking Date: 23
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1147 CHARLES ST MOORE HAVEN FL 33471

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 316.1935.2 GCSOCHG0001627M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER T F $7500.00 $0.00 0

[+] 316.1935.1 GCSOCHG0001627M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE T F
$100.00 

$0.00 0

[+] 843.02 GCSOCHG0001627M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $1500.00 $0.00 0

[+] 948.06 GCSOCHG0001573M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N N
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 GCSO25WAR000174

Enlarge Photo

SIMS, THOMAS EDWARD   (W/ MALE / DOB: 5/25/1983 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004881 MniNo: GCSO25MNI006392
Booking Date: 12/31/2025 11:25 AM
Age On Booking Date: 42
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 3311 33RD TERRACE OKEECHOBEE FL 34974

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 843.15.1b GCSOCHG0001841M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR F M NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 GSCO25WAR000166

Enlarge Photo

SLOAN, MICHAEL EDWARD   (W/ MALE / DOB: 10/27/1971 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN003764 MniNo: GCSO25MNI006023
Booking Date: 10/06/2025 09:30 AM
Age On Booking Date: 54
Bond Amount: $0.00 Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1501 W COMMERCE AVENUE HAINES CITY FL 33844

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 893.13.1a1 2025-04580 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUGS-POSSESS S F $25000.00 $0.00 202504580

[+] 893.147.1 2025-04580 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$1500.00 

$0.00 202504580

[+] 790.23.1a 2025-04580 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) POSSESSION OF WEAPON S F $25000.00 $0.00 202504580

[+] 322.34.2a 2025-04580 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M
$1000.00 

$0.00 202504580

Enlarge Photo

SNELL, BRUCE LEE   (B/ MALE / DOB: 10/24/1995 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN003763 MniNo: GCSO25MNI004899
Booking Date: 10/06/2025 09:20 AM
Age On Booking Date: 30
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 921 NW 11TH STREET OKEECHOBEE FL 34972
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https://smartweb.gladessheriff.org/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=GCSO25JBN004881
https://smartweb.gladessheriff.org/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=GCSO25JBN003764
https://smartweb.gladessheriff.org/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=GCSO25JBN003763


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 810.02.2a 2025-04583 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) BURGL F F $0.00 $0.00 00

[+] 806.13.1b1 2025-04583 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S M
$2500.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 810.09.1a1 2025-04583 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) TRESPASS F M $1500.00 $0.00 00

[+] 784.03.1a1 2025-04090 (SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT) BATTERY F M
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 00

Enlarge Photo

SWAFORD, JENNIFER Marie   (W/ FEMALE / DOB: 11/23/1978 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004615 MniNo: GCSO03MNI014603
Booking Date: 12/09/2025 11:44 AM
Age On Booking Date: 47
Bond Amount: $0.00 Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 22459 US 27 N MOORE HAVEN FL 33471

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 943.0435.14c4 GCSOCHG0000722S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $20000.00 $0.00 00

[+] 943.0435.14c4 GCSOCHG0000722S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
$20000.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 943.0435.14c4 GCSOCHG0000722S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $20000.00 $0.00 00

[+] 943.0435.4e2 GCSOCHG0000722S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
$20000.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 943.0435.4a GCSOCHG0000722S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $20000.00 $0.00 00

[+] 943.0435.4c GCSOCHG0000722S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION S F
$0.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 943.0435.14c4 GCSOCHG0000722S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $0.00 $0.00 00

[+] 943.0435.9a GCSOCHG0000722S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F
$0.00 

$0.00 00

[+] 943.0435.4b GCSOCHG0000722S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION T F $0.00 $0.00 00

Enlarge Photo

THOMAS, RYAN LEWIS   (W/ MALE / DOB: 7/5/1984 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN004644 MniNo: GCSO03MNI010352
Booking Date: 12/12/2025 03:46 AM
Age On Booking Date: 41
Bond Amount: $0.00 Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 955 PATHER LANE OKEECHOBEE FL 34974

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 843.15.1b GCSOCHG0001986M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) FAILURE TO APPEAR F M $2500.00 $0.00 25-189CT

Enlarge Photo

WINN, JODY LEE   (W/ MALE / DOB: 9/1/1991 )
Status: In Jail Visitation Status: Allowed
Booking No: GCSO25JBN002659 MniNo: GCSO15MNI000432
Booking Date: 08/16/2025 11:55 AM
Age On Booking Date: 34
Bond Amount: NO BOND Cash Only: $0.00
Address Given: 1020 MARINA LANE LAKEPORT FL 33471

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND
BOND

TYPE
FEES Arrest Number

[+] 893.147.1 GCSO25CHG0001988M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 25-113CF

[+] 893.13.1a1 GCSO25CHG0001988M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) DRUGS-POSSESS (METH) 2 F
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 25-113CF

[+] 947.141 GCSOCHG0001987M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION N N NO BOND NO BOND $0.00 25WARR692

[+] 893.13.6a GCSOCHG0000311S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) COCAINE-POSSESS T F
$5000.00 

$0.00 0

[+] 951.22.1h GCSOCHG0000311S (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SMUGGLE CONTRABAND T F $5000.00 $0.00 0

[+] 948.06 GCSOCHG0002091M (GLADES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N N
NO BOND 

NO BOND $0.00 25-000027CF
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